motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

10. Discuss and consider approving three (3) Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Agreements 
with Seagoville Chamber of Commerce for Mayfest ($10,500.00); Seagofest ($10,500.00); 
and 4th of July Celebration ($4,000.00) totaling Twenty Five Thousand ($25,000.00) 
Dollars for the fiscal year October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021. Seeking 
authorization for the City Manager to execute the grant agreements (Finance Director) 

Motion to approve three (3) Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Agreements with Seagoville Chamber 
of Commerce for Mayfest ($10,500.00); Seagofest ($10,500.00); and 4th of July Celebration 
($4,000.00) totaling Twenty Five Thousand ($25,000.00) Dollars for the fiscal year October 
1, 2020 through September 30, 2021. Seeking authorization for the City Manager to execute 
the grant agreements – Magill, seconded by Hernandez; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

11. Conduct interviews with Boards & Commissions Applicant for appointment (City

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas 
approving and ratifying the City Manger’s execution of a contract change order for the 
purchase and installation of two 12” offset bends for the Ard Road Pump Station 
Upgrades Contract 1, in an amount not to exceed Six Thousand Two Hundred Eighty 
Dollars and Zero Cents ($6,280.00); and providing an effective date (Water Utilities 
Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas approving and ratifying the 
City Manger’s execution of a contract change order for the purchase and installation of two 
12” offset bends for the Ard Road Pump Station Upgrades Contract 1, in an amount not to 
exceed Six Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Dollars and Zero Cents ($6,280.00); and providing 
an effective date – Magill, seconded by Howard; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

15. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 
Seagoville, Texas authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to perform repair 
work on Cubley Drive, in its entirety, in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirty-
One Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars and No Cents ($131,182.00) as set forth 
in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein; authorizing the City Manager to 
execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date (Community 
Development Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas authorizing 
Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to perform repair work on Cubley Drive, in its entirety, 
in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirty-One Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Two 
Dollars and No Cents ($131,182.00) as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated 
herein; authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and 
providing an effective date – Epps, seconded by Magill; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

16. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of

[...]

of Seagoville, Texas approving an agreement for Professional Engineering 
Services on a Defined Scope of Services Basis (“Agreement”) with Halff 
Associates, Inc. for the purpose of providing a Risk and Resilience Assessment 
(RRA) and an Emergency Response Plan (ERP); in an amount not to exceed 
Seventy Four Thousand Two Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($74,200.00); 
authorizing the City Manager to sign; and providing an effective date (Water 
Utilities Director) 

Kimberly Miller with Halff Associates presented the Risk and Resilience Assessment 
and Emergency Response Plan requirements to City Council.

[...]

Seagoville, Texas approving an agreement for Professional Engineering Services on a 
Defined Scope of Services Basis (“Agreement”) with Halff Associates, Inc. for the purpose 
of providing a Risk and Resilience Assessment (RRA) and an Emergency Response Plan 

(ERP); in an amount not to exceed Seventy Four Thousand Two Hundred Dollars and 
Zero Cents ($74,200.00); authorizing the City Manager to sign; and providing an 
effective date (Water Utilities Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas approving 
an agreement for Professional Engineering Services on a Defined Scope of Services Basis